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The Greater Oregon League
cross country meet was held in

Madras, on October 27, 1990,
where the Madras White Buffaloes
won the championship and a trip
to the state meet w hich will be held

at Lane Community College in

Eugene, on November 3.
The White Buffaloes were led by

sophomore Scott Dclamartcr who

turned in a time of 1 7:33, to win the
race on the individual basis. The
second place runner Ryan Day of
Hume turned in a time of 18:10.

of winning a birth to the state meet
as they were edged out by the
Burns inlanders who had 36 points
to Madras 37. The Hilander girls
team will go to the state mcpt after
winning the team championship.
The Madras White Buffaloes did

qualify two girls to enter the state
meet and they are Karen Riley who

placed third over all and Arlinda
Duff w ho placed 5th. The girls will

be up against a tough Held on Sat-

urday as teams from all districts
will be oh hand eyeing that state

championship trophy.

time of 18:15, for'third and forth

place went to Frank Grimalso with

the time of 18:16; and right on his

shoulders was Madras runner Ed-

ward Heath who had a time of
18:16 for fifth. Nathan Johnson
another Buff followed Heath for
sixth place. Other Buff runners
were Danny Story, his time 18:38

Darrin Earnest 18:49; and in 14th

place was Lcif Suppah 18:57; and
Sam Wolfe who rounded out the
Buff attack. These boys all quali-
fied to run at the state meet at Lane

Community College.
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for second place. Another Burns
Milandcr. Dan Rvazewski had a The girls fell short by two points

Buffaloes get a win
far the Riverside team is lookingtin Chester picked off a Baker pass

in the endone to stOD the Bulldog tor tneir nrsi win ana win oe out
for that as they invade the Buff

territory. The Buffs will have other
plans or them as they try to up
their mark to two wins and four
losses. Should the Buffs win this
will give the Riverside a winless
league season. Should they beat
the Buffs than they will tie with one
win five loss records.

try. This giving the Buffalos the
18-1- 2 win.

It was a hard played game with
the Buffs holding the lead 6-- 0 after
the first quarter of play, but then
the Baker Bulldogs tied up the
score as intermission came and the
score was 6-- 6. Both teams scored in
the third quarter as Harrison took

"How Sweet It Is." After six

games of heartbreakers the Buffs

finally get the job done. But it was

only alter the Kansas Plan was put
into use. No matter what type of
plan there was to be used it was

great to see the Buffs clinch a

league game win. With both teams
tied at 12 apiece after regulation
play the Kansas Plan was put into
use. On the first try Madras missed
a field goaj. Baker gives it a try and
on an attempted field goal they
miss also. On the next possesion
the Buffs score on a run by Chester,
who took a hand off on a reverse
and 'raced into the endzone un-

touched. On the next scries of

tU koll In fnr th Ruffe anti a nas Injuries have hampered the Buffs
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and a kick failed leaving the score short of some good wins along the

at a deadlock of 12-1- 2 as time ran way. They put up some good games
0m. against some worthy opponent dur--

Madras will host the Riverside ing the early part of the season and
team on Friday night November 2, looked like they might get a long
for the final game of the season. So way ths season.

TheCross Country teamgoing to state, I torNathan Johnson, LeiJSuppah, Sam Wolfe, Darrin Earnest, Scott
downs for the Baker Bulldogs Jus

Delamarter, Kevin story ana cuwuru

November Fitness Challenge opiKers aeTeai ttiver&iae
It was all ahead full speed, this games first beating them 15-- 5 and Basketball tourney set

Place awards"! 10 All Star awards, 1

by Recreation Department
The Warm Sorir.cs Recreation

Warm springs Magpies Annual
All Indian 6 Foot and Under Bas-

ketball tournament will be held
November9, lOand 11, 1990 at the
Warm Springs Community Center.

Entry fee is $150. Deadline for
entry fee is November 6, 1990.

Awards to be given out are: 10
Qatin Phnmninnshin larkets 5-- 4

1 5-- 1 , to make short work lor them"
selves. It was a good team effort.
There was good serving by Terry
Courtney and good hustle by Carol
Miller and Luanne Foltz.

The Buffs have had an on and off
season where at times thev did real

well. A lot of young players make a

lot of difference and they will have

Most Valuable Player, 1 Mister
Hustle and Team Sportsmanship.

For more information write to:
Austin Greene, Tournament Direc-

tor P.O. Box 42, Warm Springs,
OR 97761 or call
(work), (home).

past week end tor the Madras vol-

leyball team as they topped the
Riverside high school of Board-ma- n.

Riverside won the first game
12-1- 5, but then Madras made
adjustments and came back strong
taking two games 15-1- 3 and 18-- 8.

On Saturday afternoon the Nyssa
Bulldogs came to town but the
Ruffs turned them awav with two another year to come back. Results of the RodeoTulalip sponsors "Turkey" Tourney
k i . u no o a

or organization that wishes to
participate.

Entry's for Challenge partici-
pants must be received by Friday,
November 16. Those wishing to
order a "Challenge" irt must
have their order in by this time.

(No exceptions).
Only specific activities engaged

for exercise reasons will be ac-

cepted. These include: walking,
jogging, running, bicycling (ou-
tdoorindoor), swimming, skiing
(downhill aerobic danc-

ing. Others include: weightlifting,
handball, racquetball, skating
(iceroller), conditioning exer-

cises, pickleball.
People entering the N.F.C. will

get 5 squares on their "health is

Good Medicine" wheel.
Glad to have you in this year's

November Fitness Challenge,

Department will sponsor the 1990

November Fitness Challenge Novem-be- r

1 to November 30, 1990.

Traveling Trophy to the depart-
ment with the most number of
minutes exercised. Participant
Team Average.

All persons entering the Chal-

lenge are required to pay a $5.00

fee, and if you do not wish to
receive a N.F.C. shirt, but wish to

participate a $3.00 fee is asked.
Individual' time sheet logs are
available at the Recreation office

after fees are paid. Select one

person to "Captain" your team,
heshe, will be the contact person'
for your team.

Entrants can be of the Warm

Springs Tribal organization. Bu-

reau of Indian Affairs, Indian
Health Service. W.S. Elementary,

BAREBACK: (7)

72
68
67

Wilfred TML
Shan Best
Freddy Bladaater

$278.40
167.04
111.36

(535O0)

$373.05
308.74
244.42
180.09
115.78
64.32

($1,286.40)

NUVBIIIUtll 0-- H

The Tulalip Tribes would like to
announce their 16th annual men's

Thanksgiving "Turkey" Tourna-
ment to be held on the 23, 24, and
25 of November..

Winners will receive leather
sleeved letter-men- s" championship
jackets. Other awards given will be

12, all stars, 1 sportsmanship
I Most Valuable Player

award, I Mr. Hustle award, 1

SADDLE BRONC: (18)

Highest Scorer award (counted
from the whole tournament), 1

Traveling award (who traveled the

furthest).
Entry fee will be $150.00 (A

$50.00 deposit will guarantee your
slot into the tourney, the first 24
teams to reply will be accepted).

For more information please
call Dale Jones, or Jon Moses at
653-458- 5, or Fax 653-025- 5.

391.68
244.80
24i.80
97.92

73
69
69
67

Dove Beet
Vlnce Garcia (HT)

Terry Parrish
Jerry Frazier

WILD COW MmaNG:' (26)

1. Cort Herrera 29.73
2. Melvin Joseph 30.22
3. Ken Peppers 32.70
4. Garry Rogers 33.12
5. Benson Ramone (P) 41.09
6. Carl Johnson (HT) 47.41

TEAMROPINGI (59)

1. Cort Herrera 7.06
Anson Begay

2. Melvin Joseph 7.31
Bob Joseph

3. Randy Rogers 7.52
Ralnh Rogers

4. Eugene Harry
' 8.61.

Norm Harry (HT)

5. Eugene Harry 8.74
Gilbert Temoke

6. Ed Harry 8.76
John Matlock

BULL RIDING: (12)

1. Shawn Best 69

and any outside individual, group
299.52
224.64
149.76
74.88

($748.80)

Ground money
winner

698.78

578.30

457.82

337.34

216.86

120.48

($4,819.16)

Final Standing of WSIRA BARREL RACING: (19)

ALL AROUND:

18.5
18.5
18.9
19.0

Crystal Colliflower
Jackie Jim (HT)
Shannon William)
Stacy Corbett

356.28
356.28
203.52
101.76

($1,017.60)
CALF ROPING: (14)

1,835.10
1,502.63
1,455.07
1,329.02
1,015.44

969.84
770.30
357.12

Fred Herrera .

Garry Rogers
Gary Sutton
Robert Joseph
Terry Parrish
Todd Cline
Ralph Rogers
Marion Ives

9.
10.
U.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

CENTURY TEAM ROPING: (13)

$5,124.75
4,294.31
3,751.38
3,419.46
3,231.84
2,794.08
1,994.80
1.942.08

Cort Herrera
Ken Peppers ,

Anson Begay
Ed Harry
Shawn Best
Iblvin Josph
Dave Best
Pete Bruisedhead

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

The Warm Springs Boxing Club will start its Boxing

Program Monday, November 5, 1990. Practice will be

held Monday through Fridays from 4:00 p.m. to 8:00

p.m.
Registration will take place during the week of

November 5. New coaches to the coaching staff are
Austin Smith, Gaylord Heath, Jose Alvarez and Keith

Charley. Tony Gilbert will be returning for his third

year as a TrainerCoach.
All interested youth are encouraged to attend.

Parents are welcome to accompany the youth. For

more information contact Frank Smith at 553-172- 1,

work 553-327- 2.

15.86
17.72
23.68
26.42

Melvin Joseph
Pete Bruisedhead
Scott Rogers (HT)

Cort Herrera
1. Fred HerreraCilbert Temoke

330.24
247.68
165.12
82.56

($825.60)

9.77

11.70Frank BradyHarvey Glazier

CALF ROPING:
Wes WilliamsPete Bruisedhead 14.07

Fred Kinerson Jr. Gordon Frazier 15.36
BAREBACK:

STEER WRESTLING: (14)

1. Pets Bruisedhead
2. Tun Real Bird (P)

, 3. Ivan Bruisedhead (P)
4. Bob Joseph .

5.58
6.88
7.16
8.45

330.24
247.68
165. 12

82.56
($325.60)

ALL AROUND COWBOY: Melvin Joseph
Lone Pine, CA

$1,317.50
528.00
398.40
327.84
260.64
149.76

. 99.84
86.88
53.76

$1,136.64
668.16
547.20
538.56
506.88
489.60
453.12
429.12
249.60
126.72

Pete Bruisedhead
Robert Joseph
Andrew Hunt
Ed Harry
John Clymo .

Gary Sutton
Melvin Joseph
Roy Hicks
Cort Herrera
Todd Cline

Shawl Best
Wilfred TVni

Gary Sam

Freddy Blackwater
Roy Begody
Terry Parrish
Frank Paz
Shane Olney
Kenny Sam

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

SADDLE BRONC.
TEAM ROPING":

$1,675.92
865.68
602.88
480.00
407.04
395.52
212.44

Dave Best

Terry Parrish
Shawn Best
Elwood Hinkey
Jerry Frazier
Oliver Louis
Wilson Begay

BULL RIDING:

$3,713.89
3,295.38
2,880.90
2,596.22
1,093.21
1,090.56
1,006.94

965.47
843.12
818.54
790.41
694.17
578.30
500.54
475.20
450.91
285.12
256.32
216.86
203.03
203.03
101.04

1.'
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

.8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Ken Peppers
Anson Begay
Ed Harry
Cort Herrera
Fred Herrera
John Ilattlock
Ifel Joseph
Giry Sutton .

Todd Cline
Garry Rogers
Raidy Rogers
Eugene Harry
Robert Joseph
Ralph Rogers
Pete Bruisedhead
Wes William Sr.
Clyde Colliflower
Frank Brady
Gilbert Temoke

Roger Fiander
Carroll Palmer

Lyle Spoonhunter

$1,311.36
468.48
318.88
109.44

Shawn Best
Smith Condon
Dave Best
Marion Ives

BARREL RACING:

It .

' A .: . t

$1,365.12
1,248.77

334.72
651.65
565.25
153.60
130.08
82.56
61.82

Marilvn Colliflower
Crystal Colliflower
Shamon Williams
Stacy Corbett
Stacy Colliflower
Joan Shaw

Sue Burton
Alfredine Smith

Fay Supp

COW MILK INC:

STEER WRESTLING:

Cort Herrera
Frank Reese
Fred Herrera
Garry Rogers
Tom Begay
Melvin Joseph
Ken Peppers
fcert Hicks
Ed Jones
Jerry Parrish
Rjilnh ftwrs

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

$l,y.9.94
1,056.00

741.89
684.09
642.05

5. 74

580.42
4S8.45
483.84
375 16

269 6
247.68

$928 99
737.28
456 00
330.24
104 83
82.56

Cort He --rera
Melvin Joseph
Anaon Begay
Pete Bruisedhead
Robert Brutaedhead
Bob Joseph

Iterion Ives Suppah turns 64 November 11 and he's still racing! Happy birthday Franklin "Chinn" Suppah!
(It r.-- awhile but the matter has been
cleared up trm Chiloquin rodeo and the
standings stand as is.)

indicates Rookie

With love from the Suppah family and all your well-behav- ed grandchildren!


