

SPORTS



The Cross Country team going to state, I to r Nathan Johnson, Leif Suppah, Sam Wolfe, Darrin Earnest, Scott Delamarter, Kevin Story and Edward Heath.

November Fitness Challenge by Recreation Department

Department will sponsor the 1990 participate. ber I to November 30, 1990. Traveling Trophy to the department with the most number of minutes exercised. Participant/

Team Average. All persons entering the Challenge are required to pay a \$5.00 fee, and if you do not wish to receive a N.F.C. shirt, but wish to participate a \$3.00 fee is asked. Individual time sheet logs are available at the Recreation office after fees are paid. Select one person to "Captain" your team, he/she will be the contact person' for your team.

Entrants can be of the Warm Springs Tribal organization, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Indian Health Service, W.S. Elementary, and any outside individual, group

The Warm Springs Recreation or organization that wishes to

wember Fitness Challenge Novem- Entry's for Challenge participants must be received by Friday, November 16. Those wishing to order a "Challenge" T-shirt must have their order in by this time. (No exceptions).

> Only specific activities engaged for exercise reasons will be accepted. These include: walking, jogging, running, bicycling (outdoor/indoor), swimming, skiing (downhill/x-country) aerobic dancing. Others include: weightlifting, handball, racquetball, skating (ice/roller), conditioning exercises, pickleball.

People entering the N.F.C. will get 5 squares on their "health is Good Medicine" wheel.

Glad to have you in this year's November Fitness Challenge,

Spikers defeat Riverside

It was all ahead full speed, this past week end for the Madras Volleyball team as they topped the Riverside high school of Boardman. Riverside won the first game Courtney and good hustle by Carol 12-15, but then Madras made Miller and Luanne Foltz. adjustments and came back strong

Buffs turned them away with two another year to come back.

games first beating them 15-5 and 15-1, to make short work for themselves. It was a good team effort. There was good serving by Terry

The Buffs have had an on and of taking two games 15-13 and 18-8. season where at times they did real On Saturday afternoon the Nyssa well. A lot of young players make a Bulldogs came to town but the lot of difference and they will have

Tulalip sponsors "Turkey" Tourney November 23-24

The Tulalip Tribes would like to announce their 16th annual men's Thanksgiving "Turkey" Tournament to be held on the 23, 24, and 25 of November.

Winners will receive leather sleeved letter-mens championship jackets. Other awards given will be 12 all stars, I sportsmanship award, I Most Valuable Player award, I Mr. Hustle award, I

Highest Scorer award (counted from the whole tournament), I Traveling award (who traveled the furthest)

Entry fee will be \$150.00 (A \$50.00 deposit will guarantee your slot into the tourney, the first 24 teams to reply will be accepted). For more information please

call Dale Jones, or Jon Moses at 653-4585, or Fax # 653-0255.

The Warm Springs Boxing Club will start its Boxing Program Monday, November 5, 1990. Practice will be held Monday through Fridays from 4:00 p.m. to 8:00

Registration will take place during the week of November 5. New coaches to the coaching staff are Austin Smith, Gaylord Heath, Jose Alvarez and Keith Charley. Tony Gilbert will be returning for his third year as a Trainer/Coach.

All interested youth are encouraged to attend. Parents are welcome to accompany the youth. For more information contact Frank Smith at 553-1721,

place went to Frank Grimalso with the time of 18:16; and right on his shoulders was Madras runner Ed- to Madras 37. The Hilander girls ward Heath who had a time of 18:16 for fifth, Nathan Johnson another Buff followed Heath for

The White Buffaloes were led by sophomore Scott Delamarter who turned in a time of 17:33, to win the race on the individual basis. The second place runner Ryan Day of Burns, turned in a time of 18:10, for second place. Another Burns Hilander, Dan Ryazewski had a

cross country meet was held in

Madras, on October 27, 1990,

where the Madras White Buffaloes

won the championship and a trip

to the state meet which will be held

at Lane Community College in

games of heartbreakers the Buffs

finally get the job done. But it was

only after the Kansas Plan was put

into use. No matter what type of

plan there was to be used it was

great to see the Buffs clinch a

league game win. With both teams

tied at 12 apiece after regulation

play the Kansas Plan was put into

use. On the first try Madras missed

a field goal. Baker gives it a try and

on an attempted field goal they

miss also. On the next possesion

the Buffs score on a run by Chester,

who took a hand off on a reverse

and raced into the endzone un-

touched. On the next series of

downs for the Baker Bulldogs Jus-

Eugene, on November 3.

sixth place. Other Buff runners were Danny Story, his time 18:38 Darrin Earnest 18:49; and in 14th place was Leif Suppah 18:57; and Sam Wolfe who rounded out the Buff attack. These boys all qualified to run at the state meet at Lane Community College.

The girls fell short by two points

White Buffaloes take District The Greater Oregon League time of 18:15, for third and forth of winning a birth to the state meet as they were edged out by the Burns Hilanders who had 36 points team will go to the state meet after winning the team championship. The Madras White Buffaloes did qualify two girls to enter the state meet and they are Karen Riley who placed third over all and Arlinda Duff who placed 5th. The girls will be up against a tough field on Saturday as teams from all districts will be on hand eyeing that state championship trophy.

Buffaloes get a

try. This giving the Buffalos the 18-12 win. It was a hard played game with the Buffs holding the lead 6-0 after the first quarter of play, but then the Baker Bulldogs tied up the score as intermission came and the score was 6-6. Both teams scored in the third quarter as Harrison took the ball in for the Buffs and a pass

for the final game of the season. So way the season.

tin Chester picked off a Baker pass far the Riverside team is looking for their first win and will be out in the endzone to stop the Bulldog for that as they invade the Buff territory. The Buffs will have other plans for them as they try to up their mark to two wins and four losses. Should the Buffs win this will give the Riverside a winless league season. Should they beat the Buffs than they will tie with one win five loss records.

Injuries have hampered the Buffs failed. Baker came back to score all season long keeping them just and a kick failed leaving the score short of some good wins along the at a deadlock of 12-12 as time ran way. They put up some good games against some worthy opponent dur-Madras will host the Riverside ing the early part of the season and team on Friday night November 2, looked like they might get a long

Basketball tourney set

Warm Springs Magpies Annual All Indian 6 Foot and Under Basketball tournament will be held November 9, 10 and 11, 1990 at the Warm Springs Community Center.

Entry fee is \$150. Deadline for entry fee is November 6, 1990.

Awards to be given out are: 10

Place awards, 10 All Star awards, 1 Most Valuable Player, 1 Mister Hustle and Team Sportsmanship.

For more information write to: Austin Greene, Tournament Director P.O. Box 42. Warm S OR 97761 or call 503-553-1361 (work), 503-553-1953 (home).

9.77

agier 15.36

Satin Championship Jackets, 2-4 the Rodeo

ield at	•	cn	ur	Z. NE	va	aa	
CEBACK: (7)				D CON MILKING: (26)			
Wilfred Tuni Shasn Best Freddy Blackwater	72 68 67	\$278.40 167.04 111.36 (\$556.80)		Cort Herrera Melvin Joseph Ken Peppers Garry Rogers	29.73 30.22 32.70 33.12	\$373.05 308.74 244.42 180.09	
DLE BRONC: (18)			5.	Benson Ramone (P) Carl Johnson (HT)	47.41	115.78 64.32	
Dave Best Vince Garcia (HT)	73 69	391.68 244.80 244.80	TEA	M ROPING: (59)	(\$	1,286.40)	
Terry Parrish Jerry Frazier	69	97.92	3.	Cort Herrera Anson Begay	7.06	698.78	
L RIDING: (12)			2.	Melvin Joseph	7.31	578.30	
Shawn Best	69	299.52 224.64	1.777	Bob Joseph			
Ground money to above winner		149.76 74.88 (\$748.80)	3.	Randy Rogers Ralph Rogers	7,52	457.82	
REL RACING: (19)		(9/40.00)	4,	Eugene Harry Norm Harry (HT)	8.61	337.34	
Crystal Colliflower Jackie Jim (HT) Sharmon Williams	18.5 18.5 18.9	356.28 356.28 203.52	5.	Eugene Harry Gilbert Temoke	8.74	216.86	
Stacy Corbett	19.0	101.76 \$1,017.60)	6.	Ed Harry	8.76	120.48	
F ROPING: (14)	(6)	i i		John Matlock	75	4,819.16)	
Melvin Joseph	15.86	330.24 247.68	CEN	CENTURY TEAM ROPING: (13)			
Pete Bruisedhead Scott Rogers (HI)	23.68	165.12	1.	Fred Herrera/GL1be	ert Temoke	9.77	
Cort Herrera	26.42	(\$825.60)	2.,	Frank Brady/Harvey	Glazier	11.70	
ER WRESTLING: (14)			3.	Wes Williams/Pete	Brui sedhe	ad 14.07	
Pete Bruisedhead Tim Real Bird (P) Ivan Bruisedhead (P)	5.58 6.88 7.16	330.24 247.68 165.12	4.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

ALL AFOIND COMBOY: Melvin Joseph Lone Pine, CA



Suppah turns 64 November 11 and he's still racing! Happy birthday Franklin "Chinn" Suppah! With love from the Suppah family and all your well-behaved grandchildren!

Final Standing of WSIRA

	-6.		
1. Cort Herrera 2. Ken Peppers 3. Anson Begay 4. Ed Harry 5. Shawn Best 6. Melvin Josph 7. Dave Hest 8. Pete Bruisedhead	\$5,124,75 4,294,31 3,751,38 3,419,46 3,231,84 2,794,08 1,994,80 1,942,08	9. Pred Herrera - 10. Garry Rogers 11. Garry Sutton 12. Robert Joseph 13. Terry Parrish 14. Todd Cline 15. Ralph Rogers 16. Marion Ives	1,835,10 1,502,63 1,455,07 1,329,02 1,015,44 969,84 770,30 357,12
BARCINCK:		CALF HOPING:	
BAREBACK: 1. Shown Best 2. Wilfred Turi 3. Gary Sum 4. Freddy Blackwater 5. Roy Begody 6. Terry Parrish 7. Frusk Pax 8. Shame Olney 9. Werry Sum SADDLE BRING	\$1,317.60 528.00 398.40 327.84 260.64 149.76 99.84 86.88 53.76	1. Pete Bruisedhead 2. Robert Joseph 3. Andrew Hart 4. Ed Harry 5. John Clyno 6. Gary Sutton 7. Melvin Joseph 8. Roy Hicks 9. Opt. Herrera 10. Todd Cline	\$1,136,64 668,16 547,20 538,56 506,88 489,60 453,12 429,12 249,60 126,72
SADDLE BRONC		TEAM POPTING	
1. Dave Bear 2. Terry Parrish 3. Sham Best 4. Elsood Hinkey 5. Jerry Frazier 6. Oliver Louis 7. Wilson Begay	\$1,675.92 865.68 602.88 480.00 407.04 395.52 212.44	TEAT ROFING 1. Ken Peppers 2. Anson Begay 3. Ed Harry 4. Cott Herrera 5. Fred Herrera 6. John Thutlock 7. Hel Joseph 8. Gary Sutton 9. Todd Cline 10. Garry Rogers 11. Randy Rogers 12. Eugene Harry 13. Robert Joseph 14. Raiph Rogers 15. Pete Bruisedhead 16. Wen Hillera Sr. 17. Clyde Collificwer 18. Freek Brady 19. Gibbert Remoke 20. Roger Fiander 21. Lyle Spocchunter	\$3,713.89 3,295.38 2,880.90 2,596.22 1,093.26 1,096.94
BUILT DADLING		8. Gary Sutton 9. Todd Cline	965.47 843.12
1. Sheen Best 2. Smith Condon (R)* 3. Dave Best 4. Marion Ives	\$1,311.36 468.48 318.88 109.44	10. Garry Ropers 11. Rendy Ropers 12. Eugene Harry 13. Robert Joseph 14. Reich Ropers	818.54 790.41 694.17 578.30 500.54
Secretary Townsend		15. Pete Bruisedwad 16. Wes Williams Sr.	475.20 450.91
1. Marilyn Colliflower 2. Ocystal Colliflower 3. Sharnon Williams 4. Stacy Colliflower 5. Stacy Colliflower 6. Joan Shaw 7. See Burton 8. Alfredine Smith 9. Fay Suppah			
SIBER WESTLING		2. Frienk Reese 3. Fred Herrera	1,056.00
1. Cost Herrera 2. Melvin Joseph 3. Asson Begay 4. Pete Bruisedwad 5. Robert Bruisedwad 6. Bob Joseph *Endicates Rookie	\$928.99 737.28 436.00 330.24 104.83 62.56	1. Cort Nerrera 2. Frenk Boese 3. Fred Berrera 4. Gurry Rogers 5. Das Began 6. Melvin Joseph 7. Ken Peppern 8. Robert Hicks 9. Ed Jones 10. Jerry Parrish 11. Raigh Rogers 12. Merican Ives (It took adulle but the selemed up from Odiloqui	
"MINISTERS PARKED		annullmen stored as to 3	

standings stand as in.)